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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2179
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.03.2020

WELFARE SCHEMES FOR ADVOCATES

2179 : SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE:
SHRI UPENDRA SINGH RAWAT:

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(@) the details of Welfare schemes being implemented by different
State Bar Council and All India Bar Council for the benefit of
Advocates, particularly in Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) the way in which such schemes are being funded?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE,COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) to (b) The Bar Council of India has an Advocate Welfare Fund and all
the State Bar Councils have an Advocate Welfare Fund as well. All
Advocates at or after enrollment pay subscription amount towards a
membership of Advocate Welfare Fund which is later on utilized by Bar
Council of India and State Bar Councils as and when applications of
welfare are placed/filed before them after due consideration of the same.
Usually, welfare fund is utilized for medical issues and/ or for any other
emergent issues and an amount of ranging from Rs. 20000/- to 50000/- is
generally paid in this respect. Furthermore, if the situation so demands an
higher amount ranging from 1 lakh to 2 lakh can also be paid subject to a
decision of the full House of the Council. Furthermore, the Bar Council of
India utilizes the fee received vide for college approval also for such
purpose. Furthermore, State/ State Bar Council have also created a fund in
the name of Advocate Welfare Fund Trustee Committee under the
Chairmanship of Advocate General/ Chairman of State Bar Council for
providing financial assistance to the Advocates.









